

**1 ER-NH-0003-01(108) / 104569-306000 & ER-NH-0003-01(108) / 104569-308000 Harrison**

Grading, Draining, Paving & Replacing traffic signals on US 90 between Rodenburg Ave.
and Biloxi Bay

1	Hemphill Construction Company, Inc. - Florence, MS	IRREGULAR	\$ 18,638,257.80
2	Superior Asphalt, Inc. - Jackson, MS		\$ 19,115,389.25
3	TCB Construction Company, Inc. - Poplarville, MS	IRREGULAR	\$ 23,888,663.10

STATE ESTIMATE
OVER STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 15,774,070.95
21.18%

2 NH-HPP-0006-01(073)N / 104095-303000 Union

Upgrade of US 78 to Interstate Standards from SR 15 to Blue Springs

1	Lehman-Roberts Company - Memphis, TN	\$ 10,202,668.00
2	Bonds Company, Inc. - Burnsville, MS	\$ 10,774,715.25
3	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$ 11,214,882.90

STATE ESTIMATE
UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 12,791,572.00
20.24%

3 NH-HPP-0006-01(074)N / 104095-304000, NH-HPP-0006-02(022)N / 104095-305000, NH-HPP-0006-01(080)N / 104095-306000 Pontotoc, Lee, Union

Upgrade of US 78 to Interstate Standards from Blue Springs to Belden

1	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$ 9,805,443.85
2	Bonds Company, Inc. - Burnsville, MS	\$ 9,995,361.45
3	Lehman-Roberts Company - Memphis, TN	\$ 10,046,298.64

STATE ESTIMATE
UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 11,792,111.85
16.85%

4 HSIP-0055-02(203)N / 104906-301000 Hinds

Installation of median barriers on I-55 south from the Byram Interchange to the McDowell Road Interchange

1	American Field Service Corporation - Madison, MS	\$ 5,033,841.99
2	Harper Construction, LLC - Paducah, KY	\$ 5,551,465.00

STATE ESTIMATE
UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 5,801,148.00
13.23%

5 HSIP-0055-02(204)N / 104902-301000 Hinds

Installation of median barriers on I-55 from south of the Pearl Street Interchange to the Woodrow Wilson Interchange

1 American Field Service Corporation - Madison, MS	\$	3,943,653.34
--	----	--------------

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 3,993,950.00

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

1.26%

6 NH-9999-00(331) CT3N / 103811-303000, NH-9999-00(331) CT3N / 103811-304000, NH-9999-00(331) CT3N / 103811-305000 Hinds, Madison, Rankin

The installation of Dynamic Message Signs in the Jackson Area

1 McInnis Electric Company - Jackson, MS	\$	2,784,721.00
--	----	--------------

2 Transcore ITS, LLC - Memphis, TN	\$	3,607,777.77
------------------------------------	----	--------------

3 Jack B. Harper Contractor, Inc. - Mandeville, LA	\$	4,690,450.00
--	----	--------------

IRREGULAR

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 2,641,449.00

OVER STATE ESTIMATE

5.42%

7 HSIP-0008-01(105) / 104923-301000 Harrison

Construction necessary to build a new median crossover on U.S. Highway 49 at the Lyman Project Office

1 Bond Paving Company, Inc. - Gulfport, MS	\$	228,857.00
--	----	------------

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 85,768.00

OVER STATE ESTIMATE

166.83%

8 HSIP-0022-02(050) / 104900-301000 Neshoba

Reconstruction of Fork Road and Hwy 15 Intersection

1 Simmons Erosion Control - Lake, MS	\$	383,033.00
--------------------------------------	----	------------

2 Superior Asphalt, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$	458,300.50
--	----	------------

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 295,636.10

OVER STATE ESTIMATE

29.56%

9 HSIP-0023-02(046) / 104905-301000 Leake

Construction of a turn lane at the intersection of SR 35 and Red Dog Road

1 Superior Asphalt, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$	391,675.55
--	----	------------

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 267,384.45

OVER STATE ESTIMATE

46.48%

10 STP-0032-01(032)MP / 104965-301000 Pearl River

Construction necessary to widen and overlay SR 43 from Jim Stanford Road north
7.4 miles to the Marion County Line

1 T. L. Wallace Construction Company, Inc. - Columbia, MS	\$ 1,699,091.20
2 APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$ 1,715,133.56

STATE ESTIMATE	\$ 1,339,344.75
OVER STATE ESTIMATE	26.86%

11 HSIP-0040-02(030) / 104799-301000 Itawamba

Construction necessary for adding a turn lane to SR 25 south of Fulton

1 Tri-County Construction, Inc. - Guin, AL	\$ 949,645.95
2 Glasgow Construction Company, Inc. - Guin, AL	\$ 1,038,510.35
3 Bonds Company, Inc. - Burnsville, MS	\$ 1,136,254.75

STATE ESTIMATE	\$ 1,219,782.20
UNDER STATE ESTIMATE	22.15%

12 HSIP-0056-01(066) / 104901-301000 Rankin

Reconstruction of the Intersection of MS 25 and Lakeland Square

WITHDRAWN FROM LETTING

13 BR-1681-00(015) / 100446-301000 Holmes

Construction necessary for bridge replacement on US 51 between Pickens and Goodman

1 Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$ 3,997,629.26
2 N. L. Carson Construction Company, Inc. - Carthage, MS	\$ 4,091,137.71
3 J. J. Ferguson Sand & Gravel, Inc. - Greenwood, MS	\$ 4,278,746.15
4 Joe McGee Construction Company, Inc. - Lake, MS	\$ 4,474,418.88
5 Dozer, LLC - Natchez, MS	\$ 5,349,466.35
6 T. L. Wallace Construction Company, Inc. - Columbia, MS	\$ 5,410,161.04

STATE ESTIMATE	\$ 4,163,999.64
UNDER STATE ESTIMATE	4.00%

14 BR-2709-00(002) / 103078-301000 Lowndes

Construction necessary for bridge replacement on SR 182 at Lehmberg Road

1 Ellis Construction Company, Inc. - Columbus, MS	\$ 2,353,337.04
2 Tri-County Construction, Inc. - Guin, AL	\$ 2,512,832.22
3 Phillips Contracting Company, Inc. - Columbus, MS	\$ 2,658,095.33

STATE ESTIMATE	\$ 2,316,180.45
OVER STATE ESTIMATE	1.60%

15 STP-2920-00(009)MP / 104939-301000 Tate

Milling, Widening, and Overlaying on approximately 4.6 miles of US Highway 51
between Senatobia and Coldwater

1 Lehman-Roberts Company - Memphis, TN	\$ 1,316,757.90
--	-----------------

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 1,449,465.50

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

9.16%

16 HSIP-9385-00(011) / 104850-301000 Jackson

Work necessary to install a traffic signal on SR 609 at Shore Drive

1 B & B Electrical & Utility Contractors, Inc. - Brandon, MS	\$ 129,132.05
--	---------------

2 Lamey Rockco Electric Company, Inc. DBA Lamey Electric - Biloxi, MS	\$ 142,142.75
---	---------------

3 Diamond Electrical Company, Inc. - Baton Rouge, LA	\$ 161,891.35
--	---------------

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 135,334.50

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

4.58%

17 MP-3012-76(010) / 303221-301000 Washington

Construction necessary to widen and overlay SR 12 from SR 1 to Leroy Percy State Park

1 J. J. Ferguson Sand & Gravel, Inc. - Greenwood, MS	\$ 2,002,074.00
--	-----------------

2 APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$ 2,194,872.50
--	-----------------

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 1,878,231.50

OVER STATE ESTIMATE

6.59%

18 MP-3051-15(013) / 303273-301000 Copiah

Overlay of US 51 from SR 28 to S. Pat Harrison Dr.

1 W. E. Blain & Sons, Inc. - Mount Olive, MS	\$ 1,416,518.00
--	-----------------

2 Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$ 1,509,573.00
--	-----------------

3 Superior Asphalt, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$ 1,536,662.00
--	-----------------

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 1,602,757.00

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

11.62%

19 MP-5494-38(006) / 302225-301000 Lauderdale

Overlay of approximately 9.66 miles of existing asphalt pavement on SR 494 from
the Newton County Line to SR 19

1 APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$ 1,562,764.57
--	-----------------

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 1,361,643.85

OVER STATE ESTIMATE

14.77%

20 MP-6000-00(124) / 303256-301000 District 6

Construction necessary to place a Chip Seal on various routes throughout the District

1	Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC - Laurel, MS	\$	1,099,340.20
2	T. L. Wallace Construction Company, Inc. - Columbia, MS	\$	1,107,886.46
3	Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$	1,162,498.00
4	Kimes & Stone Construction Company, Inc. - Booneville, MS	\$	1,301,530.82

STATE ESTIMATE	\$ 863,495.10
OVER STATE ESTIMATE	27.31%

21 MP-6013-37(008) / 303254-301000 Lamar

Mill and Overlay SR 13 from the Pearl River/Lamar County Line to the Boulevard section in Lumberton

1	Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC - Laurel, MS	\$	863,535.50
---	-------------------------------------	----	------------

STATE ESTIMATE	\$ 677,947.40
OVER STATE ESTIMATE	27.37%

22 MP-6057-20(011) / 303255-301000 George

Widen and Overlay SR 57 from the Jackson/George County Line to the Junction of SR 26

1	Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC - Laurel, MS	\$	2,287,167.45
2	Mallette Brothers Construction Company, Inc. - Gautier, MS	\$	2,330,432.00

STATE ESTIMATE	\$ 2,113,812.00
OVER STATE ESTIMATE	8.20%

23 MRP-6059-55(043) / 303240-301000 Pearl River

Replacing exterior beams and portions of the deck, patching interior beams on the bridge on I-59 over Millard Road

1	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$	119,010.00
2	Magco, Inc. - Laurel, MS	\$	229,430.00
3	T. L. Wallace Construction Company, Inc. - Columbia, MS	\$	485,010.00

STATE ESTIMATE	\$ 121,010.00
UNDER STATE ESTIMATE	1.65%

24 MP-6145-12(001) / 303277-301000 Clarke

Mill and overlay SR 145 from South of Quitman to the junction of SR 513

WITHDRAWN FROM LETTING

25 MP-6528-31(010) / 303276-301000 Jasper

Widening and Overlaying SR 528 from Interstate 59 to US Highway 11

WITHDRAWN FROM LETTING

26 MP-6969-18(001) / 303281-301000 & MP-6049-18(019) / 303282-301000 Forrest

Overlaying SR 969 from US 49 to Edwards Street & Widening & Overlaying US 49
from US 98 to Edwards Street

WITHDRAWN FROM LETTING

27 LWO-5001-51(002) / 501642-302000 Newton

Construction necessary to tie the District Office Complex to the Newton City Sewer System

1	4-D Construction, Inc. - Louisville, MS	\$	54,243.75
2	Bush Construction Company, Inc. - Laurel, MS	\$	112,952.00

STATE ESTIMATE

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

\$	105,000.00
	48.34%